

**2021002 Taylor Avenue Reconstruction (#7671663)**

**Owner: Racine WI, City of  
Solicitor: Racine WI, City of  
04/21/2021 02:00 PM CDT**

|                        |            |                                                                   |       |          | <b>A.W. Oakes &amp; Son, Inc.</b> |              | <b>LaLonde Contractors, Inc.</b> |              |
|------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|----------|-----------------------------------|--------------|----------------------------------|--------------|
| Line<br>Item           | Item Code  | Item Description                                                  | UofM  | Quantity | Unit Price                        | Extension    | Unit Price                       | Extension    |
| 1                      | 601.0409   | Concrete Curb and Gutter 30 - Inch Type A                         | L.F.  | 2375     | \$20.00                           | \$47,500.00  | \$16.84                          | \$39,995.00  |
| 2                      | 204.015    | Removing Curb and Gutter                                          | L.F.  | 3120     | \$4.00                            | \$12,480.00  | \$5.25                           | \$16,380.00  |
| 3                      | 204.0155   | Removing Concrete Sidewalk & Driveways                            | S.Y.  | 776      | \$7.00                            | \$5,432.00   | \$6.49                           | \$5,036.24   |
| 4                      | 205.01     | Common Excavation                                                 | C.Y.  | 3350     | \$16.85                           | \$56,447.50  | \$26.50                          | \$88,775.00  |
| 5                      | 305.012    | Base Aggregate Dense, 1? - Inch                                   | TON   | 5465     | \$15.00                           | \$81,975.00  | \$17.83                          | \$97,440.95  |
| 6                      | 415.009    | Concrete Pavement 9-Inch                                          | S.Y.  | 6760     | \$46.00                           | \$310,960.00 | \$40.30                          | \$272,428.00 |
| 7                      | 415.007    | Concrete Pavement 7-Inch                                          | S.Y.  | 395      | \$46.00                           | \$18,170.00  | \$55.00                          | \$21,725.00  |
| 8                      | 204.01     | Removing Pavement                                                 | S.Y.  | 7384     | \$5.00                            | \$36,920.00  | \$4.50                           | \$33,228.00  |
| 9                      | 602.0405   | Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch                                          | S.F.  | 3310     | \$5.00                            | \$16,550.00  | \$4.52                           | \$14,961.20  |
| 10                     | 602.0415   | Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch                                          | S.F.  | 3670     | \$5.25                            | \$19,267.50  | \$6.33                           | \$23,231.10  |
| 11                     | 602.0505   | Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow                         | S.F.  | 96       | \$35.00                           | \$3,360.00   | \$35.05                          | \$3,364.80   |
| 12                     | 900.13     | Full Depth Saw Cut                                                | L.F.  | 285      | \$2.00                            | \$570.00     | \$2.25                           | \$641.25     |
| 13                     | 900.14     | Pavement Removal and Replacement Type A                           | S.Y.  | 65       | \$53.00                           | \$3,445.00   | \$83.87                          | \$5,451.55   |
| 14                     | 619.1      | Mobilization                                                      | L.S.  | 1        | \$29,000.00                       | \$29,000.00  | \$17,799.92                      | \$17,799.92  |
| 15                     | 625.01     | Topsoil                                                           | S.Y.  | 1765     | \$4.50                            | \$7,942.50   | \$4.40                           | \$7,766.00   |
| 16                     | 631.1      | Sod Lawn                                                          | S.Y.  | 1765     | \$5.50                            | \$9,707.50   | \$5.20                           | \$9,178.00   |
| 17                     | 631.03     | Sod Water                                                         | M GAL | 45       | \$30.00                           | \$1,350.00   | \$27.00                          | \$1,215.00   |
| 18                     | 643.01     | Traffic Control (Project)                                         | L.S.  | 1        | \$10,000.00                       | \$10,000.00  | \$13,700.00                      | \$13,700.00  |
| 19                     | 646.742    | Pavement Marking Crosswalk Epoxy 6-Inch White                     | L.F.  | 735      | \$6.50                            | \$4,777.50   | \$6.15                           | \$4,520.25   |
| 20                     | 646.612    | Pavement Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18-Inch White                    | L.F.  | 65       | \$20.00                           | \$1,300.00   | \$18.45                          | \$1,199.25   |
| 21                     | 646.102    | Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch                                         | L.F.  | 1085     | \$4.50                            | \$4,882.50   | \$4.15                           | \$4,502.75   |
| 22                     | 637.221    | Signs Type II Reflective H                                        | S.F.  | 26       | \$25.00                           | \$650.00     | \$24.00                          | \$624.00     |
| 23                     | 634.0812   | Posts Tubular Steel 2x2 Inch x 12-FT                              | EACH  | 3        | \$130.00                          | \$390.00     | \$119.00                         | \$357.00     |
| 24                     | 204.0195   | Removing Concrete Bases                                           | EACH  | 8        | \$150.00                          | \$1,200.00   | \$269.50                         | \$2,156.00   |
| 25                     | 652.0225   | Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40, 2-Inch                     | L.F.  | 2345     | \$10.00                           | \$23,450.00  | \$9.90                           | \$23,215.50  |
| 26                     | 653.0135   | Pull Boxes Steel 24 x 36 Inch                                     | EACH  | 12       | \$1,200.00                        | \$14,400.00  | \$1,186.12                       | \$14,233.44  |
| 27                     | 654.0105   | Concrete Bases Type 5                                             | EACH  | 7        | \$1,250.00                        | \$8,750.00   | \$1,222.71                       | \$8,558.97   |
| 28                     | 655.062    | Electrical Wire Lighting 8 AWG                                    | L.F.  | 1420     | \$1.50                            | \$2,130.00   | \$1.35                           | \$1,917.00   |
| 29                     | 655.063    | Electrical Wire Lighting 4 AWG                                    | L.F.  | 2840     | \$2.20                            | \$6,248.00   | \$2.17                           | \$6,162.80   |
| 30                     | SP.SET.POL | Take Down & Reset Poles (Includes internal wiring & pole signage) | EACH  | 7        | \$950.00                          | \$6,650.00   | \$930.82                         | \$6,515.74   |
| 31                     | 900.4904   | Remove & Salvage Streetlight Pole and Fixture                     | EACH  | 1        | \$750.00                          | \$750.00     | \$718.82                         | \$718.82     |
| 32                     | SP.WIR.POL | Internal Re-Wiring - Traffic Signal Pole - In Place               | EACH  | 1        | \$600.00                          | \$600.00     | \$549.47                         | \$549.47     |
| 33                     | 900.2      | Adjusting Sanitary Manholes                                       | EACH  | 2        | \$805.00                          | \$1,610.00   | \$1,100.00                       | \$2,200.00   |
| 34                     | 900.2003   | Rebuilding Sanitary Manholes (48" Diameter)                       | V.F.  | 40.8     | \$467.00                          | \$19,053.60  | \$890.00                         | \$36,312.00  |
| 35                     | 900.22     | Relay Sanitary Sewer 8" PVC, SDR 35                               | L. F. | 168      | \$132.00                          | \$22,176.00  | \$155.00                         | \$26,040.00  |
| 36                     | 900.2202   | Relay Sanitary Sewer 12" PVC, SDR 35                              | L. F. | 276      | \$230.00                          | \$63,480.00  | \$310.00                         | \$85,560.00  |
| 37                     | 900.29     | Relay Sanitary Sewer Lateral, 6" PVC, SDR 35                      | L. F. | 210      | \$148.00                          | \$31,080.00  | \$190.00                         | \$39,900.00  |
| 38                     | 900.3003   | Storm Water Inlets Type A                                         | EACH  | 2        | \$1,425.00                        | \$2,850.00   | \$2,100.00                       | \$4,200.00   |
| 39                     | 900.3007   | Storm Water Inlets Type B                                         | EACH  | 7        | \$1,610.00                        | \$11,270.00  | \$2,100.00                       | \$14,700.00  |
| 40                     | 900.3106   | Adjusting Storm Manholes                                          | EACH  | 2        | \$315.00                          | \$630.00     | \$650.00                         | \$1,300.00   |
| 41                     | 900.3005   | Adjusting Storm Inlets                                            | EACH  | 1        | \$315.00                          | \$315.00     | \$650.00                         | \$650.00     |
| 42                     | 204.021    | Removing Storm Manhole                                            | EACH  | 2        | \$385.00                          | \$770.00     | \$900.00                         | \$1,800.00   |
| 43                     | 204.0245   | Remove Storm Sewer                                                | L.F.  | 378      | \$19.00                           | \$7,182.00   | \$30.00                          | \$11,340.00  |
| 44                     | 900.3119   | Storm Manholes, 60" Diam.                                         | V.F.  | 14.6     | \$445.00                          | \$6,497.00   | \$990.00                         | \$14,454.00  |
| 45                     | 204.0215   | Removing Catch Basins                                             | EACH  | 7        | \$384.00                          | \$2,688.00   | \$800.00                         | \$5,600.00   |
| 46                     | 608.0512   | Storm Sewer Pipe RCP Class V 12-Inch                              | L.F.  | 378      | \$66.00                           | \$24,948.00  | \$97.00                          | \$36,666.00  |
| 47                     | 628.7015   | Inlet Protection Type C                                           | EACH  | 15       | \$75.00                           | \$1,125.00   | \$70.00                          | \$1,050.00   |
| 48                     | 608.0324   | Storm Sewer Pipe RCP 24-Inch                                      | L.F.  | 16       | \$70.00                           | \$1,120.00   | \$355.00                         | \$5,680.00   |
| <b>Base Bid Total:</b> |            |                                                                   |       |          | <b>\$944,049.60</b>               |              | <b>\$1,035,000.00</b>            |              |